AGENDA
SEPTEMBER 14, 2016
COUNCIL CHAMBERS
NOTICE OF MEETING
Presiding Officer of the Council, Lisa Nanton wishes to advise the audience
that notice of this meeting has been filed with the Home News Tribune,
The Star Ledger, The Amboy Guardian and posted on the bulletin board
in the City Clerk’s office and on the City’s website, indicating that today’s

NEW JERSEY FOR THE PURPOSE OF WIDENING A PUBLIC
STREET TO IMPROVE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND CIRCULATION.
5. AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING CODIFICATION OF
SIGNATURES.
 Re:  Contracts, bonds and other instruments
RESOLUTIONS
R-361-9/16 Authorizing the 2016-2017 renewal of plenary
retail consumption license no. 1216-32-081-004, held in the
name of Al Cibelli Enterprises, Inc., t/a Al Cibelli’s Restaurant
at 1096 Convery Boulevard, effective September 15, 2016.
R-362-9/16 Authorizing the refund of 8 handicapped
parking space application fees due to denial by the Police
Department and/or Handicapped Parking Committee in the
total amount of $800.00.
R-363-9/16 Authorizing the refund of duplicate tax payment
on Block 24, Lot 15 (108 High Street) in the amount of
$3,084.51 to Kenneth L. and Jeannette M. Gonzalez.
R-364-9/16 Authorizing the refund of tax overpayment
created by Tax Appeal on Block 360, Lot 15 (739 State Street)
in the amount of $4,048.80 to Steven A. Caputo, Esq., Trust
Account.
R-365-9/16 Authorizing the refund of tax overpayment
created by Tax Appeal on Block 459, Lot 53 (1031 State
Street) in the amount of $1,012.59 to 1027 State LLC,
Michael Caccavelli, Esq., of Zipp, Tannenbaum & Caccavelli.
R-366-9/16 Authorizing the refund of tax overpayment
created by Tax Appeal on Block 459, Lot 25 (1027 State
Street) in the amount of $932.93 to 1027 State LLC, Michael
Caccavelli, Esq., of Zipp, Tannenbaum & Caccavelli.
R-367-9/16 Authorizing the refund of tax overpayment
created by Tax Appeal on Block 431, Lot 36 (945 State Street)
in the amount of $3,438.74 to Daniel G. Keough Trustee,
Ventura, Miesowitz, Keough & Warner.
R-368-9/16 Authorizing the refund of duplicate tax
payments on various Blocks and Lots in the total amount of
$10,849.01 to Corelogic.
R-369-9/16 Authorizing refund of fee paid for three (3)
tickets for the trip to Point Pleasant sponsored by the Office
of Recreation in the amount of $60.00 to Zoraida Rios-Vega.
R-370-9/16 Authorizing a refund of permit fee for the use
of Duffy Park in the amount of $50.00 to Maria Rojas.